BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 500-150-1 00
Issue 10, November 1979
RADIO SIGNAL SUPPRESSION
FOR TELEPHONE SETS
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND MAINTENANCE
1. GENERAL

additional items will be made available in the future
when they are needed.
3. ORDERING GUIDE
3.01 Associated Apparatus or Equipment
(ordered separately):
• Capacitor, 40BA
• Inductor, 1542AM-49 Gray (only)
• Set, Telephone, (add code) - RF modified
• Set, Telephone, Hand, 220AM, AL, or C
and 226A- RF Modified
• Set, Telephone, Hand, 2220BM or C and
2226A-RF Modified
• tD-180891 Kit of Parts .•
3.02 Replaceable Components:
• Cover, 157A
• Dial - (TOUCH-TONE dial only) RF Modified
• Set, Hand, G - RF Modified.
4. INSTALLATION
4.01 Telephone Sets Equipped With 425J,
4010E, 422BD, or 4228J Networks.
(a) Installed in usual manner.
(b) For connections, see connection section of
type set modified.
ISS 10, SECTION 500-150-100
tNote: The network terminal F of the 870-,
872-, 2870-, and 2872-type telephone sets is
not to be used as a spare terminal or tie
point.•
(c) Sets are shipped with speech equalization
option leads insulated and stored.
(1) For loops greater than 500 ohms leave
insulated and stored.
(2) For loops 500 ohms or less connect (yellow)
and (orange-black) leads to terminals RR
and R, respectively, on the 425J, 4010E,
4228D, and 4228J network.
(d) tThe (R-S) and (BR-W) dial leads.
(1) For sets with a 35AR3A, 35AU3A,
35A Y3A, or 35BA3A dial, connect the
(R-S) dial lead to network terminal X for
loops greater than 500 ohms. For loops less
than 500 ohms, connect the (BR-W) dial lead
to network terminal X.
(2) For all other type dials, connect the (R-S)
dial lead to network terminal X for all
loops .•
4.02 Modified TRIMLINE Telephones.
(a) Install in usual manner.
(b) Refer to connection section in Division 502.
4.03 1542A (MD) Inductor (Fig. 8).
(a) Use as connecting block for nonmodular
telephone set cord or install as near to
telephone set as possible.
(b) Locate as near as possible to wall-type sets.
4.04 1542AM Inductor (Fig. 6).
(a) Use as connecting block to terminate inside
or line wire. Modular mounting cord plugs
into jack provided with inductor and the telephone
set.
(b) Install as near as possible to wall-type sets.
Page 7
·ssP 500·150- 100-ilO 197 9-11-07: Scanned b Frank Harrell Cowbo Frank) Castle RocK, Coloraao Sep 29, 2012 10:56:10
SECTION 500- 150-1 00
Fig. 8-Cording Diagram, 1542A (MD) Inductor
4.05 40BA Capacitor (Fig. 9).
(a) Install near and connect to protector with
as short as possible piece of inside wire.